
P R E S I D E N T ' S
M E S S A G E

I would like to welcome everyone to 2024! In
2023, I decided to set my annual goal to
prioritize the important things in my life. With the
twists and turns that life tends to throw at us, I'm
very thankful that I made that choice and have
decided to continue on that path as I navigate
2024. Whether your 2024 goal is to change a
path or to continue growing on an existing path,
I hope that the Ozarks Chapter can assist you in
your goals both professionally and personally! I
wish everyone the best in the coming year! 
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OZARKS CHAPTER EVENTS

DATE TOPIC LOCATION CPE AVAILABLE

1/18/2024 Latte & Learn Eurasia Coffee Co.
8 am - 9 am 1 CPE

2/15/2024 Lunch & Learn 425 Downtown
12 pm - 1 pm 1 CPE

3/21/2024 Spring Seminar eFactory 8 CPE

4/18/2024 Member meeting Virtual 1 CPE

5/16/2024 Lunch & Learn 425 Downtown
12 pm - 1 pm 1 CPE

NATIONAL EVENTS

DATE TOPIC LOCATION CPE AVAILABLE

1/17/2024 Uniform Guidance &
Grant Accounting Webinar 2 CPE

2/7/2024 GASB Update Webinar 2 CPE

2/28/2024 - 2/29/2024 National Leadership
Training Washington D.C. / Virtual 14 CPE

3/27/2024 Cybersecurity / ERM Webinar 2 CPE

4/10/2024 Ethics Webinar 2 CPE

4/24/2024 CARES Act / ARPA Webinar 2 CPE

5/8/2024 Fraud / Data Analytics Webinar 2 CPE

5/22/2024 Leadership Webinar 2 CPE

7/14/2024 - 7/17/2024 Professional Development
Training Denver, CO 24 CPE

https://www.agacgfm.org/Chapters/Ozarks-Chapter/TrainingEvents/Event-Calendar/Latte-and-Learn-Comprehensive-Planning.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Chapters/Ozarks-Chapter/TrainingEvents/Event-Calendar/Lunch-and-Learn-Single-Audit.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Training/Webinars/2023-2024-Webinars/Uniform-Guidance-(1).aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Training/Webinars/2023-2024-Webinars/Uniform-Guidance-(1).aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Training/Webinars/2023-2024-Webinars/GASB-Update-(1).aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/NLT/Home.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/NLT/Home.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Training/Webinars/2023-2024-Webinars/Cybersecurity-ERM.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Training/Webinars/2023-2024-Webinars/Ethics.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Training/Webinars/2023-2024-Webinars/CARES-Act.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Training/Webinars/2023-2024-Webinars/Fraud.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Training/Webinars/2023-2024-Webinars/Leadership.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/PDT/PDT-Home.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/PDT/PDT-Home.aspx


Course 1: Governmental
Environment: January 18-19, 2024 
Course 2: Governmental
Accounting, Financial Reporting,
and Budgeting: February 6-9, 2024 
Course 3: Governmental Financial
Management and Control: March
5-7, 2024 

Live, virtual courses with
knowledgeable instructors

Deadlines close 7 days before courses
begin

More information here!

N a t i o n a l  C G F M  S t u d y  C o u r s e s

Should I Put Pants
On Today?

AGA Region 3 Webinar
Presented by Eric Berman

January 30, 2024
12pm - 1pm

Free for AGA members!
1 CPE

REGISTER HERE!

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScASA1lH5zVDN-782VMMI54C2u0RE2Od8KZVX5AiUZ39IHR7A/viewform
https://www.agacgfm.org/CGFM/Candidates/PreparingforExams/CGFMVirtualCourses.aspx
https://hssu.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJ0ldeGvqzIpHNellrjYohNpq33qHTirOLZf#/registration


C H A P T E R  L E A D E R S H I P
President - Melody Ownby 
President Elect - Monica Robinson
Secretary - Ashley Bartholomaus
NCC Representative - Tammy Beeman
Treasurer - Tona Bowen
Accountability - Sarah Burrows
ACE Reporting - Melody Ownby
CGFM Certification - Daphne Pevahouse
Communications - Carmen Todea
Community Service - Melissa Davis
Early Career - Kyle Goodin
Education Co-Chair - Teresa Allen
Education Co-Chair - Brandie Fisher
Membership - Joanna Blackwell
Webmaster - Candace Grossman

BENEFITS OF CGFM CERTIFICATION
Enhances your marketability
Increases confidence on the job
Encourages employer incentives

And many more!  For more info go to

mownby@springfieldmo.gov
mrobinson@marshfieldmo.gov
barthola@otc.edu
tbeeman@springfieldmo.gov
tona.bowen@springfieldmo.gov
sarah.burrows@cityutilities.net
mownby@springfieldmo.gov
dpevahouse@neoshomo.org
ctodea@springfieldmo.gov
melissad@thelibrary.org
kyle.goodin@auditor.mo.gov
tallen@springfieldmo.gov
brandie.fisher@cityutilities.net
joanna.blackwell@cityutilities.net
candace.grossman@cityutilities.net

https://www.agacgfm.org/CGFM/Candidates/CGFMProcess.aspx

J O B  O P P O R T U N I T I E S
State of Missouri

Senior Accountant
Ozarks Technical Community College

Senior Accountant
Jack Henry

Tax Accountant
Hiland Dairy

Cost Accountant
O’Reilly Auto Parts

Staff Accountant
FORVIS

Tax Manager
Audit Manager

Bass Pro Shops
Staff Accountant

Congratulations to 
Amanda Livingston
on completing the 

Certified Government
Financial Manager

certification!

R E C O G N I T I O N S  &
A C H I E V E M E N T S

https://m.facebook.com/ozarksAGA/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/12883814
https://www.agacgfm.org/Chapters/Ozarks-Chapter/Home.aspx
mailto:melissad@thelibrary.org
https://www.agacgfm.org/CGFM/Candidates/CGFMProcess.aspx

